

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20110/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2009 in SCA No. 7592/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHAH UMESH KUMAR SHANTILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARIA VALJIBHAI JANABHAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A.Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N.Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the
private respondents have been removed from office by an
th

order dated 8 July, 2009, and as such they had no locus
standi to maintain the proceedings before the High Court,
more particularly as the order of the High Court was dated
th

29 July, 2009.

Issue notice.

Ms. Sumita Ray, learned counsel accepts notice.

There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned
order, in the meantime.

Counter affidavit may be filed within one week.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER